

ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ आन्य प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

G 370772

Purchased By : Jav.RAGARAJU S/O.J.RAMA RAO AMBANTARUR

Sub Registrar Ex.Officio Stamp Vendor S.R.O. ANANTAPUR

FOR WHOM I HANDMANTHARAEA CHOMDART S.O. LATE. VESHANNA THROMDALLI

> FORM26 (SEE RULE 4A)

THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to (name of the house) from Kalyandurg 273 Assembly Constituency.

V.Hanumantharaya Chowdary 6/o V.Veeranna aged about 60 years, resident of Yerrampalli Village, H/o Garudapuram Village, Kalyandurg Mandal, Anantapur District candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.



## 

ಸ್ಟವ	ਰੰ ह आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH	G 370
	e : 30-03-2009 Serial No : 23,770 Denomination : 50 Furchased By :	
1 5/2	V.NAGASAJU  O.J.RAMA RAO Sub Registrar Ex.Officio Stamp	Vandor
1	For Whom : :2:	
ff th indo	ne deponent is accused of any such offence(s) she shall furnish the prination.	following
(i)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos Not Applicable	
(ii)	Police Station(s) District(s) State(s)	N.A.
(iii)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offer which the candidate has been charged: Not Applicable	nce(s) for
(iv)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s) Not Applicable	
(v)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) Not Applicable	
(vi)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any competent jurisdiction Not applicable	ourt(s) of
sub	I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) (other ences) referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-section (2), or consection(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 19 and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.	overed in
	the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall full lowing information.	urnish the
50 10	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. : Not Applicable Court(s) which punished Not Applicable	

: 3 =

(iii) Police Station(s)	-	District(s)	-	State(s) No	t Applicable
-------------------------	---	-------------	---	-------------	--------------

- (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged: Not. Applicable
- (vi) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced : Not Applicable
- (vii) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction: Not Applicable

Place: Kalyanduss Date: 3-4-2009 Signature of Deponent

### VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Kalyandurg this 3 rd day of March, 2009.

TARY

Attested Mosevill

Signature of deponent

M. SANKARAIAH,

R.Com, BL.

RDTARY

Appointed by Govt. of A. R.

KALYANDURG.



ಆಂದ್ರವರ್ಷ आन्य प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

Demomination : 50

G 370770

Purchased By : J.V.MAGARAJU E/O.J.RAMA RAO ANANTAPUR

FOR Whom : V.HANUMANTHARAYA CHOWDARY S/O.LATE.VERRAWA MERRAMPALLI Sub Registrar Ex.Officio Strap Vendor S.R.O. ANANTAPUR

### BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

FOR ELECTION TO ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
FROM KALYANDURG 273 ASSEMBLY CONSTITUTENCY

- I, V.Hariumantharaya Chowdary S/o V.Veeranna, aged about 68 years, resident of Yerrampalli Village, H/o Garudapuram Village, Kalyandurg Mandal, Anantapur District candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-
- (1) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court.
  - Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken.
  - (ii) The Court which has taken cognizance.
  - (iii) Case No.
  - (iv) Date of order of the court taking cognizance.
  - (v) Details of appeal(s)/application(w) for revision etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance.



# ಆಂಧ್ಯವದೆ ೯ आन्य प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

Denomination : 50

S.R.O. ANANTAPUR

equistrar

Ex.Officio Stamp Vendor

G 370771

Furchased By s J.V.NAGARAJU S/G.J.RAMA RAG AMANTAPUR

FOR Whom : V.HANUMANTHANAYA CHOWDARY S/O.LATE, VERFANNA

:2:

That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, Bank balance etc.) of myself and dependants.

### A. Details of Movable Assets:-

TREGUAMPALLE

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

Description	Self V.Hanumantharaya Chowdary	Dependant-1 Name Veeresh Chowdary	Dependant-2 Name V.Maruthi Chowdary	Dependant -3 Name V.Udaybhaskar Chowdary
(i) Cash	300			
(ii) Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Financial Companies	S.B.Account  Andhra Pragathi Grameena Bank, Kalyandurg Rs.8,894/-		S.B. Account No 202010088654 ING Vysya Bank, Bellary Rs.5,000/-	Fixed Deposit in State Bank of India, Kalyandurg Rs.35,000/-
iii) Bonds, Debentures and shares in companies				

iv) Other Financial Instruments NSS, Postal Savings, L1C Policies etc.,	311.03000	1011004	11010101;	
V) Motor Vehicles (details of make etc.,)	1) Tractor Mahendra - 1987 Model ATA 4014 worth of Rs 20000 \- 2)Jeep Mahendra 1991 Model AP 02 E 1011 worth of Rs 30000 \-	4104 200 200 0	with the last of t	Mahendra Scorpio - Model 2008 - AP- 28-6800 Worth Rs.80,000/-
vi) Jewellary (given details of weight and value)	21500 grams (150 tulas)of Gold Omaments worth about Rs.22,50,000/-	latiniana.		
vii) Other Assets such as values of claims/ interests		trativimi	(himmen)	. Included to

Note: Value of Bonds/Shares/Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non-listed companies should be given.

Dependant here means a person substantially depends on the income of the candidate.

### B. Details of immovable Assets

(Note Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated)

SI N o.	Description	Self V.Hanumantharaya Chowdary	Dependant-1 Name V.Veeresh Chowdary	Dependant-2 Name V.Maruthi Chowdary	Dependant-3 Name V.Udaybhaskar Chowdary
(i)	Agricultural Land - Location(s) - Survey Number(s) - Extent/total measurement - Current market value.	Land situated at Yerrampalli Village, H/o Garudapuram Village, Kalyandurg Mandal, Anantapur District.  Sy. Extent Current No. No. Market Value 266-1 1.93 1.00,000/- 266-2 1.99 1.00,000/- 266-3 5.51 2.50,000/- 263-2 2.62 1,30,000/- 261-4 4.17 2,00,000/- 262 4.52 2.25,000/- 264-2 0.50 25,000/- 384-2/ 131.62 65,00,000/- A/2  ½ Joint share in the above property alongwith brother.		Land situated at Yerrampalli Village, H/o Garudapuram Village, Kalyandurg Mandal, Anantapur District.  Sy. Extent Current No. No. Market Value 393 24:50 6,00,000/-450-2 0.52	

5.5

	0.000		
Von-Agricultural and Location(s) Survey Number(s) Extent(total measurement Current market values			
Buildings (Commercial & Residential ) Location(s) Survey/Door Number(s) Extent (Total Measurement) Current Market Value		p=	-

iv	House/Apartments etc., - Location(s) - Survey/Door Number(s) - Extent (total Measurements) - Current Market Value.	Houses situated in Yerrampalli Village, h/o Garudapuram Village, Kalyandurg Mandal, Anantapur District.  D.No. Current Market Value 3-91 Rs.5,00,000/-3-92 Rs.3,00,000/-(old) Godown 1,00,000/-		
		Half joint share alongwith brother.		

I give herein below the details of my liabilities/over dues to Public Financial Institutions and Government Dues (Note: Please give separate details for each items)

S.No.	Description	Name and address of Bank Financial Institutions /Departments	Deponent-1 Name V.Veeresh Chowdary	Deponent-2 Name V.Maruthi Chwodary	Deponent-3 Name V.Udaybhaskar Chowdary
1a(i)	Loans from Banks	Andhra Pragati Grameena Bank, Kalyandurg Branch – crop of loan Rs.27,88,993/- in the name of V.Hanumantharaya Chowdary & his brother		Crop loan of Rs.3,00,000/- In State Bank of India, Kalyandurg vide loan No.11632776 879 and Gold loan of Rs.60,000/- in loan No.11632852 424 ADCC Bank, Kalyandurg Crop Loan Rs.25,000/-	Crop loan of Rs.50,000/- in State Bank of India, Kalyandurg Vide loan No.1632776405 snd Gold loan of Rs.75,000/- ADCC Bank, Kalyandurg Crop Loan Rs.25,000/-
(ii)	Loans from Financial Institution			140,20,000	
(iii)	Government dues (other than Income Tax and Wealth Tax) (No due certificate to be enclosed in case holding or having held any public office)				
b(i)	Income Tax including surcharge (also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax return filed give also permanent account number (PAN)				

(ii)	Wealth Tax (also indicate the assessment year up-to which Wealth Tax Returns filed)	
(111)	Sales Tax (only in case of proprietary business)	
(iv)	Property Tax	

(4) My educational qualifications are as under:- studied up-to 11<sup>th</sup> Class, Karnam Chikkappa High School, Kalyandurg.

GIVE DETIALS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

Name of School/University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given)

DEPONENTS

#### VERIFICATION

We, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Verified at Kalyawang. this the 3 Val day of March, 2009.

DIARI BLANKARAMA ACCORDED AND ACCORDED ACCORDED AND ACCORDED AND ACCORDED AND ACCORDED AND ACCORDED ACCORDED AND ACCORDED ACCORDED AN

Altested

Morarian 2009

M. SANKARAIAH.

Appointed by Govt. of A. P. KALYANDURG. DEPONENTS